Overview
Pertronic AS 7240.4 Power Supplies provide 28 volt dc
power from the ac mains supply, with automatic battery
backup, fault supervision, and optional remote control &
monitoring. They are designed for systems built with the
Pertronic F220® fire panel, and they are well-suited to any
24 volt dc (nominal) AS 7240.2-compliant fire system. The
V2 models provide increased output current during periods

1 x 32 mm diameter knockout, bottom, right
Operating Temperature -10 °C to +50 °C
Humidity ≤ 95 % RH, non-condensing
8. Full battery charge output (2.1 A or 5.2 A) is available at these output current levels.
9. The 5 Amp and 11 Amp power supplies are capable of charging batteries up to 50 amp-hours, and the 22 Amp PSU will charge batteries up to 100 Ah. However, please
note that the auxiliary power supply cabinet is designed for batteries up to 40 amp-hours. Larger batteries will require a separate cabinet.
10. In auxiliary power supply systems the PSU is configured in Stand-Alone mode and does not use the RS-485 data bus. The RS-485 data bus is available only when the
power supply unit is configured in Panel mode and supervised by a Pertronic F220® fire alarm control panel.
11. Please contact Pertronic Industries for information about 22 amp auxiliary power supply systems.
12. AS 7240.4 auxiliary power supply systems manufactured before Q4 2021 had V1 PSU modules. Please refer to https://pertronic.com.au for details
Page 3
Notes (continued)
Ordering Information
Product Code Description
24/5PSUV2-7240 24V 5A Supervised PSU (AS7240.4)
24/11PSUV2-7240 24V 11A Supervised PSU (AS7240.4)
24/22PSUV2-7240 24V 22A Supervised PSU (AS7240.4)
AUX24/5PSU-7240 24V 5A PSU (AS7240.4) in CABBAT19 & 003 Camlock
AUX24/11PSU-7240 24V 11A PSU (AS7240.4) in CABBAT19 & 003 Camlock
24/EXTEMPS-1200 External Temperature Sensor board; 1200mm Cable for 10U, 13U, 16U
24/EXTEMPS-1750 External Temperature Sensor board; 1750mm Cable for 22U, 28U
24/EXTEMPS-2200 External Temperature Sensor board; 2200mm Cable for 40U
This information must not be treated as partial or complete instructions for the design, construction, installation, commissioning, or maintenance of fire detection, fire alarm, or building
evacuation systems. Fire and evacuation systems must be designed and installed by properly qualified persons, in accordance with all regulatory requirements.
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, typical specifications and nominal dimensions are provided. Actual product performance and dimensions may vary.
All information in this document is subject to change. Please consult Pertronic Industries or visit our web site for up to date information.